## FOI 0296/2023 Response

1.	System type – EPR
	Rio – Electronic Patient Record
2.	Current EPR / EHR supplier name:
	The Access Group
3.	Current EPR / EHR system name:
	Rio
4.	Date Current EPR / EHR system installed:
	2010
5.	Current EPR / EHR system's contract expiration:
	May 2024
6.	Is this contract annually renewed?
	No – contract is in place untill May 2024
7.	Do you currently have plans to replace this EPR system?
	No
8.	Are you currently out to tender to replace this EPR system?
	No
9.	If you have recently awarded a new EPR / EHR replacement supplier and system, what is the new supplier and system and when is the current planned go-live date please:
	N/A
10.	Is your current or future EPR contract in a joint-partnership with any other NHS Trust? If yes, which Trust(s):
	No